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Subject- important events and assessments scheduled over the next three months — 

January to March 2026 

   
CREDENCE HIGH SCHOOL 

 

 

 

 

Circular date- 06th January 2026 

Dear Parents, 

Greetings! 

To help you plan for the days ahead, please go through this document.  

It includes important events and assessments scheduled over the next three months — 

January to March 2026 — for the current academic year 2025–2026. 

Important events scheduled for January till March 2026 (Academic Session 2025-26) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important Events  Dates 

 PreKG,KG1 and Grade 1 

Annual Concert KG2 & Grade 1 Saturday, 24th January 2026 

Review Cycle 3 - Grade 1 Tuesday,27th January  to Wednesday, 4th February 
2026 

Annual Sports Day Pre KG & KG 1 Thursday, February 5th ,2026 

Rhyme Day Pre KG and KG 1 Thursday, February 12th ,2026 

Final Review Monday, 2nd March - Friday, 13 March 2026 

Graduation Day and PTM for KG 2 Thursday,12th March 2026 

Last Working day for students Pre KG to Grade 1 Friday , 13th  March 2026 

Parent Teacher Meeting(Pre KG, KG1 & Grade 1) Monday, 16th March 2026 

Grades 2 to 8 

Important Events  Dates 

Periodic Review- 2 Friday, 9th January - Wednesday, 21st 

January 2026 

NGRT ‘C’  (New Group Reading Test) Monday, 12th January - Thursday, 22nd 

January 2026 

IsBT (Islamic Education Benchmark 

Test for Islamic Students Only) 

Friday, 23rd January - Friday, 30th 

January 2026 

ABT (Arabic Benchmark Test) Thursday, 22nd January - Friday, 6th 

February 2026 

PIRLS (Grade 4) Monday, 23rd February - Tuesday, 24th 

February 2026 

Annual Sports meet - Grades 6 to 8 Friday, 30th January 2026 

Annual Examination Dates Thursday, 26th February - Friday, 13th 

March 2026 

Last working day for students Friday, 13th March 2026 

Parent Teacher Meeting 

 

Thursday, 26th March 2026 
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Ramadan is expected to begin between 17th and 19th February 2026 and continue until 

Wednesday, 18th March 2026. The school timings during Ramadan will be shared in the 

first week of February 2026. 

Please note that the new academic session 2026–2027 (school reopening after the final 

examinations) is tentatively scheduled for Monday, 6th April 2026. The important dates 

for the 2026–27 session will be sent once the Academic Calendar is received from KHDA. 

We hope this information helps you plan well in advance for your ward’s upcoming 

academic commitments and your vacations.   

Best wishes 

Deepika Thapar Singh 

CEO - Principal 

 

Grades 9 & 11 

Important Events  Dates 

Periodic Review- 2 Friday, 9th January - Wednesday, 

21st January 2026 

NGRT ‘C’ (New Group Reading Test) - 

Grade 9 

Thursday, 14th January 2026 

ABT (Arabic Benchmark Test) - Grade 

9 

Thursday, 22nd January 2026 

IsBT (Islamic Education Benchmark 

Test for Islamic Students Only) 

Friday, 23rd January 2026 (Grade 

11) 

Friday, 30th January 2026 (Grade 

9) 

Annual Examination dates Monday, 16th February - Friday, 

6th March 2026 

Block Teaching(Bridge Classes) for: 

new Grade 10(Grade-9 going to Grade-

10)and  new Grade 12 (Grade-11 going 

to Grade-12) 

Wednesday, 11th March - Wednesday, 

25th March 2026 

Virtual Online Orientation for new 

Grade 10 and 12 

Saturday, 14th March 2026 

Parent Teacher Meeting Thursday, 26th March 2026 

Grade 10  

Important Events  Dates 

Pre- Board2 Wednesday, 7th January -  

Monday, 19th January 2026 

Regular classes - Revision 

(School timings - 7:45 am- 12:00 

noon) 

Tuesday, 20th January - Friday , 

30th January  2026 

Preparatory Leave/Catch up classes 

for selected students  

Monday, 2nd February - Monday 16th 

February 2026 

Board Examination- Grade 10 Tuesday, 17th February - Tuesday, 

10th March 2026 

Grade 12 

Important Events  Dates 

Pre- Board2 Wednesday, 7th January -  

Monday, 19th January 2026 

Preparatory Leave  Tuesday, 20th January 2026 

Grade 12 Board Practicals Wednesday, 21st January - Tuesday, 

3rd February 2026 

Preparatory Leave/Catch up classes 

for selected students  

Monday, 2nd February - Monday 16th 

February 2026 

Board Examination- Grade 12 Wednesday, 18th February- 

Saturday, 28th March 2026 


